

FOI ref: 2014 00042

Request received: 13 January 2014

Response sent: 31 January 2014

1. **What is your deputy PCC's annual salary?**
2. **How many hours a week are they contracted to work?**
3. **How many public events has your deputy PCC attended since they were appointed? If possible please specify what they were ie Police and Crime Panel meeting on January 1st, country show on January 2nd etc.**
4. **Are there any performance targets for your deputy PCC and if so, what are they and have they been met?**
5. **If you could send me links to their declaration of interests, expenses and hospitality that would be great."**

The information held by the Office for Policing and Crime which falls within the terms of your request is as follows:

- 1 & 2 Details of the Deputy West Midlands Police and Crime Commissioner's annual salary and contracted hours can be found in decision paper WMPCC 005 2012 Appointment of Deputy Police and Crime Commissioner on our website  
<http://www.westmidlands-pcc.gov.uk/transparency/record-of-decisions/2012/wmpcc-005-2012-appointment-of-deputy-police-and-crime-commissioner/>
3. The electronic office diary shows that the Deputy West Midlands Police and Crime Commissioner has attended 76 public events since she was appointed. Please see the attached document for details of what they were.
4. There are no performance targets for the Deputy West Midlands Police and Crime Commissioner.
5. Links as requested:  
Register of interests <http://www.westmidlands-pcc.gov.uk/transparency/about-the-office-of-the-west-midlands-police-and-crime-commissioner/register-of-interests>

Expenses <http://www.westmidlands-pcc.gov.uk/transparency/about-the-office-of-the-west-midlands-police-and-crime-commissioner/salary-and-expenses-information/expenses-information-2013>

Hospitality <http://www.westmidlands-pcc.gov.uk/transparency/about-the-office-of-the-west-midlands-police-and-crime-commissioner/register-gifts-and-hospitality>